		**************************************			~~				Attorn	ey Doc	ket No.:	021486.0125
			RECO]	<u> </u>	22	-200	)2					
<u> </u>												
То	the Hor	orable Commissioner	for Patents: Pl				<b></b> .		) or copy	(ies) th	nereof.	
1.	Name	of Conveying Party(ie	es):	102	229	0740	3					
		Martin Hermar	n Hans Kuball	11-18	- 0	に						
		Jonathan Mich	ael Hayes	11 - 10								
												9
		Additional	name(s) of conve	eying party(ies)	attac]	ned?		Yes	5			OFFICE
2.	Name	and Address of Party(	ies) receiving an	interest (assign	ee(s)	):					A SOL	Ç.
	N	me: The U	Iniversity of Bris	tol							ACE TO	. ~ <u>.</u>
	A		e House, Tyndall	Avenue							ന ഗ	) 12
			1 BS8 1TH								SECTION	GE PUBLIC RECORD
	C	•	d Kingdom								= =	eco
ļ			onal name(s) and	address(es) atta	ched	?		Yes	$\boxtimes$	No		3 OR
3.	Nature	of Conveyance:										
		Assignment Verified Translation	☐ Merg	ger rity Agreement		$\sqcup$		ge of N				
Ev	∟ ecution `	Date: September 3, 2		iny Agreement		Ш	Other					
LA	ccution	September 5,										
4.		ation number(s) or pa						( ) 0				
		document is being file	-	a new application	n, th	e execut					s: .	
	A						В.	Pa	tent No(s	<u>s).:</u>		
		10/242,4	130									
		Ot	hers on additiona	ıl sheet(s) attach	ied?		Yes		⊠ No			
5.		and address of pa	orrespondence	6.				applicati	ons a	nd paten	its involved:	
	concer	ning document should			Application(s): + Patent(s): = Total:					<u>1</u>	<del></del>	
		James B. Arpi Baker Botts L.							1			
		The Warner; S	uite 1300		7.	Total I	Fee (37	CFR	8 3 41)		40.00	·
			ania Avenue, N. .C. 20004-2400		7. Total Fee (37 C.F.R. § 3.41) \$ 40.00 Enclosed							
		(202) 639-770					Autl	horized	to be cha	rged to	Deposit	Account
		(202) 639-7890			8.	Depos			:	02-03		
								(Duplic	ate copy	of this	sheet atta	iched)
2002	DBYRNE	00000098 10242430	}			$\boxtimes$						credit any
	DIRME		- h	DO NOTHIO		· a an	<del></del>	overpay	yment to	above 1	Deposit A	CCOunt
:6021	-	40.00	) /UP	DO NOT USE	TH	S SPAC	JE -					
9.		ent and Signature / best of my knowledg	a and ball the	foregoing ur for	matic	a ic tru	a and c	orrect s	nd any a	ttachad	conv is	true conv of
İ		ginal document.	e and bester, the	loregoing intor	mane	n is true	e and c	onect a	ind any a	паспец	copy is a	i ilue copy of
			(	عمل	≺ `	) )						
	\ _	<b>.</b>		N. C.	X	' )	•				<b>.</b>	1 10 2002
		mes B. Arpin f Person Signing	The state of the s	Co	nat	ure			<b>-</b>	<del></del>	<u>Noven</u> Date	nber 18, 2002
			al number of page	es including co	-0		chmen	ts, and	documen	t:		
	/	700				,		-,				
	`				3							

PATENT REEL: 013502 FRAME: 0953

## **ASSIGNMENT**

The undersigned Inventor(s),

## MARTIN HERMANN HANS KUBALL JONATHAN MICHAEL HAYES

in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, does hereby sell, transfer and assign to the Assignee,

## THE UNIVERSITY OF BRISTOL

a corporation organized and existing under the laws of United Kingdom, having a place of business at

SENATE HOUSE
TYNDALL AVENUE
BRISTOL
BS8 1TH
UNITED KINGDOM

the full and exclusive right, title, and interest for the territory of the United States of America in and to the invention entitled

## TEMPERATURE MEASUREMENT OF AN ELECTRONIC DEVICE

as described and claimed in the application for a letters Patent in the United States of
America which was filed by the undersigned on September 13, 2002 and
accorded application serial number 10/242,430; and we hereby
request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America to
issue said Letters Patent to the said Assignee, for its interest, for the sole use of the
Assignee and its successors, assigns and legal representative, as fully and entirely as the
same would have been held by us had this agreement not been made.

PATENT REEL: 013502 FRAME: 0954

The	undersigned	l hereby	authorises	Baker	Botts	LLP	to	insert	hereon	any	further
identification necessary or desirable for recordation of this assignment.											
Exec	cuted on:	pł. 3	2002	MAI	PATIN HE	M J RMANN	HA	INS KU	BALL		
Exec	cuted on: <u>S</u>	2+- 3	2002		S/	ЛД Міснае	<u>U</u>	Jes Ayes			

**RECORDED: 11/18/2002** 

PATENT REEL: 013502 FRAME: 0955